
A2/PDL.251 /2018(9)                                                                                                                                                                                    District Employment Officer, Nagercoil, dated:03.10.2018. 

 

CUT-OFF DATES OF SENIORITY FOR NOMINATIONS IN RESPECT OF THE VACANCIES FREQUENTLY NOTIFIED TO EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES UNDER GENERAL NON-PRIORITY 

QUOTA. 

(Updated up to September -2018 (year) 

COMMUNAL RESERVATION 

 
 

QUALIFI

CA 

TIONS 

 ST SC
A 

SCO MBC BCM BC
O 

GT 

 GL W GL W GL W GL W GL W GL W GT W 

UPTO VIII 
STD FAIL 

  

 

 

 
VNR 

 

 

 

 
VNR 

 

 

 

03.07.91 

(03.01.13) 

 

 

 

03.07.91 

(03.01.13) 

1)06.05.92 
(04.09.15) 

Dt.level 

2)16/04/08 

(12/11/15) 

(Local 

candidates 

only) 

 

 

 

19.08.89 

(03.01.13) 

16.11.2007 
(30.07.201 

5) 

2.30.05.00 

(12.11.15) 

Local 

candidates 

only 

 

 

 

30.07.07 

(18.12.14) 

 

 

 

 
VNR 

 

 

 

 
VNR 

1)28.02.00 
(06.03.15) 

Dist.level 

2)04.05.01 

(31.07.14) 

(Local 

candidates 

only) 

 

 

 

07.03.01 

(18.12.14) 

1)01.11.99 
(15.02.2016) 

Dist.level 

2)09.07.08 

(24.07.14) 

(Local 

candidates 

only) 

 

 

 

22/02/2002 

(06.03.15) 

VIII STD PASS 

TO S.S.L.C 

FAIL.. 

  
08.03.99 

(09.12.13) 

 
9.2.87 

(27.2.08) 

 
24.06.93 

(15.04.13) 

 
22.07.1996 

(11.02.15) 

30.07.91 

(08.01.16) 

 
05.02.90 

(25.3.14) 

28.08.98 

(15.12.14) 

 
11.03.99 

(18.12.14) 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 
18.07.94 

(04.02.15) 

 
10.0.89 

(15.04.13) 

 
30.07.92 

(08.01.16) 

 
03.12.86 

(17.02.14) 

S.S.L.C/ HSC *1 20.06.1989 
(27.02.201 

7) 

20.06.1989 
(27.02.201 

7) 

14.06.88 
(27.02.201 

7) 

31.12.87 
(27.02.17) 

15.06.1987 
(27.02.17) 

15.06.1987 
(27.02.17) 

15.06.1987 
(27.02.17) 

10.06.1987 
(27.02.17) 

09.06.87 

(27.02.17) 

30.06.86 
(27.02.17) 

26.06.86 

(27.02.17) 

04.07.86 
(27.02.17) 

04.07.1986 
(27.02.17) 

13.03.1987 
(27.02.17) 

HSC **2 28.06.96 

(21.10.14) 

24.06.94 

(4.10.13) 

28.7.97 

(26.12.17) 

19.06.97 

 (26.12.17) 

1.06.88  

(26.12.17) 

14.1.88 

(26.12.17) 

8.06.89 

(26.12.17) 

8.06.89 

(26.12.17) 

25.06.86 

(26.12.17) 

15.06.98 

(21.10.14) 

20.07.83 

(26.12.17) 

20.07.83 

(26.12.1

7) 

20.07.83 

(26.12.17) 

(20.07.83 

(26.12.17) 

DEGREE *1  

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

16.08.86 

(15.03.201 

6) 

16.08.86 

(15.03.201 

6) 

29.08.1983 

(15.03.201 

6) 

14.12.83 

(15.03.201 

6) 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

11.06.82 

(15.03.16) 

11.12.81 

(15.03.16) 

 

05.05.83 

(15.03.16) 

27.01.1983 

(15.03.2016 

) 

 **2 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
09.05.00 

(18.10.12) 
09.05.00 

(18.10.12) 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

30/8.94 
(17.09.12) 

30/08/94 
(17.09.12) 

TYPIST *1 
 

VNR 
 

VNR 
 

VNR 
 

VNR 20.8.90 

(10.7.08) 

07.04.88 

(17.02.14) 

11.4.89 

(28.6.12) 

16.08.90 

(17.02.14) 

15.02.07 

(17.02.14) 

29.09.99 

(17.02.14 

26.5.83 

(28.06.12) 

26.5.83 

(28.06.12) 

24.04.84 

(17.02.14) 

14.3.84 

(28.6.12) 

 **2               

STENO-TYPIST *1 VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

LMV DRIVER  VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR 

HMV DRIVER *1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 **2 
 

20.05.11 

(16.08.12) 

 

VNR 

AVAILA 

BLE 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 
11.05.05 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 
06.02.12 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

16.6.2010 

(17.11.14 

) 

 

VNR 

 
18.03.97 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 
22.06.98 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 



2. 

 

BUS- 

CONDUCTOR 

*1  
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 **2 
 

22.06.99 

(17.08.12) 

 

VNR 

AVAILA 

BLE 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 

29.06.98 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 

23.02.09 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

18.05.10 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 

16.04.99 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 

31.08.99 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 
SECONDARY 

GRADE TEACHER 

*1 AVAILABL 

E (17.1.02) 

AVAILABL 

E (17.1.02) 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 
15.12.93 

(16.11.07) 

 
15.12.93 

(16.11.07) 

AVAILABL 

E 

(17.1.02) 

AVAILABL 

E 

(17.1.02) 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 
30.9.94 

(17.1.02) 

 
30.9.94 

(17.1.02) 

 
30.9.94 

(17.1.02) 

 
30.9.94 

(17.1.02) 

 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

SEWING 

TEACHER 

*1 30.12.2008 

(03.07.13) 

30.12.2008 

(03.07.13) 

04.9.2000 

(03.07.13) 

23.06.1993 

(03.07.13) 

13.01.1992 

(03.7.13) 

16.08.1990 

(03.7.13) 

21.11.1989 

(03.7.13) 

23.02.1988 

(03.7.13) 

31.05.99 

(03.7.13) 

17.03.89 

(03.7.13) 

10.02.1986 

(03.07.13) 

13.02.1985 

(03.07.13) 

11.02.1987 

(03.07.13) 

07.08.1986 

(03.07.13) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

PET. TEACHER *1 04.09.2004 

(03.07.13) 

05.08.2010 

(03.07.13) 

08/1/2005 

(03.07.13) 

07/10/2005 

(03.07.13) 

07/06/2000 

(03.07.13) 

08/4/2003 

(03.07.13) 

27.10.99 

(03.07.13) 

07.08.2002 

(03.07.13) 

10.10.04 

(03.7.13) 

03.08.05 

(03.07.13) 

07.10.1998 

(03.07.13) 

31.08.2000 

(03.07.13) 

13.12.1999 

(03.07.13) 

07.04.2002 

(03.07.13) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

DRAWING 

TEACHER 

*1 12.01.2005 

(03.07.13) 

12.01.2005 

(03.07.13) 

14.5.2001 

(03.07.13) 

14.05.2001 

(03.07.13) 

06/09/1993 

(03.07.13) 

21/1/2003 

(03.07.13) 

11.05.1992 

(03.07.13) 

24.05.1994 

(03.07.13) 

02.06.94 

(03.7.13) 

21.01.03 

(03.07.13) 

15.05.91 

(03.07.13) 

13.05.92 

(03.07.13) 

15.05.92 

(03.07.13) 

29.07.93 

(03.07.13) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

COMPUTER 

TEACHER 

*1 29.12.10 

(16.12.14) 

17.11.08 

(16.12.14) 

27.09.10 

(16.12.14) 

15.09.09 

(16.12.14) 

15.09.09 

(16.12.14) 

05.09.08 

(16.12.14) 

12.09.08 

(16.12.14) 

04.08.08 

(16.12.14) 

15.09.09 

(16.12.14) 

13.08.08 

(16.12.14) 

17.03.08 

(16.12.14) 

12.07.06 

(16.12.14) 

30.01.09 

(16.12.14) 

25.08.08 

(16.12.14) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

NTC D'MAN CIVIL *1 
VNR VNR VNR VNR 

21.11.88 

(25.1.12) 
VNR 

17.2.92 

(25.1.12) 
VNR VNR VNR 

18.11.82 

(25.1.12) 

20.01.05 

(03.04.15) 

14.6.84 

(25.1.12) 
VNR 

 **2 
- - - - - - - - - - 

16.06.97 

(10.04.13) 
- - - 

DIPLOMA IN 
CIVIL 

*1 
VNR VNR VNR VNR 

21.11.88 
(25.1.12) 

21.11.88 
(25.1.12) 

17.2.92 
(25.1.12) 

17.2.92 
(25.1.12) 

VNR VNR 
18.11.82 
(25.1.12) 

18.11.82 
(25.1.12) 

14.6.84 
(25.1.12) 

14.6.84 
(25.1.12) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

DIPLOMA IN 

HORTICULTURE 

*1 
VNR VNR VNR VNR 

9.1.12 

(25.1.12) 

9.1.12 

(25.1.12) 

9.1.12 

(25.1.12) 

9.1.12 

(25.1.12) 
VNR VNR 

9.1.12 

(25.1.12) 

9.1.12 

(25.1.12) 

9.1.12 

(25.1.12) 

9.1.12 

(25.1.12) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

DRIVER-CUM- 

CONDUCTOR 

*1 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 **2  

VNR 

 

VNR 

AVAILAB 

LE (17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 
26.12.13 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

AVAILABL 

E 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

AVAILAB 

LE 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 
29.04.99 

(17.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 
12.12.01 

(17.11.14) 

 

- 



.3. 

 

NAC DIESEL 

MECHANIC 

*1 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 

 **2  

VNR 

 

VNR 

AVAILAB 

LE (7.2.14) 

 

VNR 

AVAILABL 

E 

(7.2.14) 

 

VNR 

AVAILABL 

E (24.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 
31.08.05 

(24.11.14) 

 

VNR 

 
05.06.07 

(24.11.14) 

 

VNR 

NAC MOTOR 

MECHANIC 

*1 16.10.1995( 

11.06.14) 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 **2  
VNR 

 
VNR 

AVAILAB 

LE (7.2.14) 

 
VNR 

 
24.01.2005 

(07.2.14) 

 
VNR 

 
08.09.06 

(24.11.14) 

 
VNR 

 
VNR 

 
VNR 

 
16.04.04 

(24.11.14) 

 
VNR 

 
02.12.1998 

(09.02.15) 

 
VNR 

NAC ELECN. *1 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 **2 
VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR 

28.02.13 

(29.04.13) 

10.12.01 

(11.6.14) 
VNR VNR 

26.12.2001 

(29.04.13) 
VNR 

19.02.2003 

(29.04.13) 

25.01.99 

(11.6.14) 

NAC FITTER *1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 **2 
VNR VNR VNR VNR 

18.06.1999 

(17.05.13) 
VNR 

28.12.05 

(24.11.14) 
VNR VNR VNR 

01.12.1998 

(17.05.13) 
VNR 

17.10.1996 

(24.11.14) 
VNR 

SANITARY 

WORKER/SWEEP

E R 

*1 AVAILABL 

E (24.7.14) 

(Lo ca1 

candidates 

only) 

30.08.07 

(24.07.14) 

Dt.level 

 
 

 

 

15.10.1997 

(31.01.08) 

 

 

 

 

VNR 

 

 

 

 

VNR 

15.03.99 
(24.7.14)- 

(Local 
candidates 

only) 

1)16.11.94 

(18.12.14 

Dt.level 

06.02.04 
(24.07.14) 

(L ocal 

candidates 
only) 

16.11.1994 

(22.12.11) 

Dt.level 

.AVAILAB 

LE (24.7.14) 

(Lo ca1 

candidates 

only) 

30.07.07 

(18.12.14) 

Dt.level 

AVAILABL 

E (24.7.14) 

(Lo ca1 

candidates 

only) 

14.12..2007 

(24.07.14) 

Dt.level 

 

 

 

AVAILAB 

LE 

(24.7.14) 

 

 

 

AVAILAB 

LE 

(24.07.14) 

 
AVAILABL

E 

(24.7.14) 

(Local 

candidates 

only) 

30.05.2000 

(04.09.15) 

13.01.14 
(24.07.14) 

Local 
candidates 

only 

01.06.1984 

(06.11.12) 

Dt.level 

05.04.05 
(24.07.14) 

Local 
candidates 

only 

22.07.96 

(18.12.14) 

Dt.level 

03.06.04 
(24.07.14) 

Local 
candidates 

only 

01.06.1984 

(06.11.12) 

Dt.level 

 **2 
VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR 

10.08.2012 

(17.08.12) 

10.08.2012 

(17.08.12) 
VNR VNR 

17.10.2001 

(17.08.12) 

17.10.2001 

(17.08.12) 

03.02.2003 

(17.08.12) 

03.02.2003 

(17.08.12) 

LIBRARIAN *1  

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

15.11.2005 

(28.11.12) 

15.11.2005 

(28.11.12) 

AVAILABL 

E (28.11.12) 

AVAILABL 

E 

(28.11.12) 

AVAILBA 

LE 

(9.12.11) 

AVAILBA 

LE 

(09.12.11) 

 
08.10.2004 

(09.12.11) 

 
08.10.2004 

(09.12.11) 

 
08.10.2004 

(09.12.11) 

 
08.10.2004 

(09.12.11) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

MUSIC TEACHER *1 
VNR VNR 

04.10.04 

(03.07.13) 

04.10.04 

(03.07.13) 

01.08.02 

(03.07.13) 

26.04.99 

(03.07.13) 
VNR 

06.09.1999 

(03.07.13) 
VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR 

 **2               

TECHNICAL 

ASSISTANT 

DIP.INELE.ENG

*1 
 

12.09.05 

(26.09.13) 

 
30.07.13 

(26.09.13) 

 
19.07.99 

(26.09.13) 

 
24.06.04 

(26.09.13) 

 
28.06.95 

(26.09.13) 

 
18.06.99 

(26.09.13) 

 
24.01.95 

(26.09.13) 

 
28.06.99 

(26.09.13) 

 
20.06.96 

(26.09.13 

 
27.07.09 

(26.09.13) 

 
13.11.92 

(26.09.13) 

 
20.12.94 

(26.09.13) 

 
01.06.95 

(26.09.13) 

 
27.05.98 

(26.09.13) 

  

DIP.INELEC.

& 

COM.ENGG 

**2               

*1  

VNR 

 

VNR 

07.12.90 

(26.09.13) 

 

 

VNR 

 

12.10.88 

(26.09.13) 

 

11.03.88 

(26.09.13) 

 

23.08.88 

(26.09.13) 

 

09.09.87 

(26.09.13) 

 

12.03.86 

(26.09.13) 

 

VNR 

 

31.03.86 

(26.09.13) 

 

29.03.85 

(26.09.13) 

 

29.06.87 

(26.09.13) 

 

17.07.86 

(26.09.13) 

 **2               



 

NAC DIESEL 

MECHANIC  

DIP(MECH.ENGG 

*1 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 

*1  

VNR 

 

VNR 

01.10.90 

(26.09.1
3 

) 

 

VNR 

 

14.07.87 

(26.09.13) 

 

15.04.94 

(26.09.13) 

 

06.03.87 

(26.09.13) 

 

23.03.94 

(26.09.13) 

 

10.07.86 

(26.09.13) 

 

VNR 

 

04.06.85 

(26.09.13) 

 

28.07.89 

(26.09.13) 

 

03.07.86 

(26.09.13) 

 

21.11.91 

(26.09.13) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

DIP(COMP.SCI.& 

INFN.TECH) 

*1 
 

VNR 
 

VNR 
 

VNR 
 

VNR 
03.06.92 

(26.09.13) 

25.08.92 

(26.09.13) 

09.10.91 

(26.09.13) 

04.11.89 

(26.09.13) 

23.11.94 

(26.09.13) 

 
VNR 

22.10.90 

(26.09.13) 

08.12.89 

(26.09.13) 

12.11.91 

(26.09.13) 

27.06.91 

(26.09.13) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

DIP(INSTRU.& 

CONTROL ENGG 

*1 
 

VNR 
 

VNR 
 

VNR 
 

VNR 26.07.99 

(26.09.13) 

06.10.97 

(26.09.13) 

24.06.99 

(26.09.13) 

13.07.94 

(26.09.13) 

21.01.03 

(26.09.13) 

 
VNR 17.06.96 

(26.09.13) 

28.06.91 

(26.09.13) 

28.12.98 

(26.09.13) 

17.10.97 

(26.09.13) 

 **2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

ASST.AGRL

. OFFICER 

*1  

- 

AVAILAB 

LE 

(05.08.14) 

 

13.01.0

9 

(05.8.14

 

- 

 

24.03.98 

(05.08.14) 

 

05.09.11 

(05.8.14) 

 

03.03.00 

(05.08.14) 

 

30.08.11 

(05.08.14) 

 

06.01.12 

(05.8.14) 

 

12.09.12 

(05.08.14) 

 

19.11.93 

(05.08.14) 

 

13.11.11 

(05.08.14) 

 

22.01.99 

(05.08.14) 

 

01.08.12 

(05.08.14) 

NTC PAINTER *1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 **2  

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

AVAILAB 

LE 

(05.03.15) 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

 

VNR 

NTC 

BLACKSMITH 

*1 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

 **2 VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR VNR 20.11.00 

(05.03.15) 

 
VNR 

NTC SURVEYOR *1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - 

 **2          AVAILA 

BLE 

(03.04.15) 

  AVAILAB 

LE 

(28.04.15) 

 

 
Note to : 
*  1 : GR 12(d) applied & age relaxation given. 
**2 : GR 12(d) not applied. 

VNR : Vacancy Not Received for a long period. 
 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR,  

DISTRICT EMPLOYMENT OFFICE, 

NAGERCOIL. 


